

ITEM NO.4  
SECTION II-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1020/2011

SIRI CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on the sole appellant(counsel expired), as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar