

ITEM NO.2

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1020/2011

SIRI CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AAG
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

As per the Office Report dated 23rd September, 2020, notice issued to the appellant for making an alternative arrangement remained unserved and it has been received back with the remark that address of proper colony is not mentioned.

Learned counsel for the respondent—State of Haryana will find out the correct address of the appellant through local police and furnish the same to the Registry within four weeks from today.

List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR