

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1020/2011

SIRI CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 17-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s):

For Respondent(s): Mr. R.S. Rana, AAG
Mr. Raj Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands abated and dismissed in terms of
signed order.

Pending application (s) shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1020 OF 2011

SIRI CHAND

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It has come on record that the sole appellant died during the pendency of the proceedings and copy of Death Certificate of the appellant has already been placed on record by the counsel for the respondent State.

Since the appellant who approached this Court assailing his conviction by the Trial Court and confirmed by the High Court had expired during the pendency of the proceedings, the appeal stands abated and accordingly dismissed.

..... J
[AJAY RASTOGI]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 17, 2021